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* NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION Yesse No E SO7T 72
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEPER
...... State of West Va ....Carnegie Natural Ges Co. . . . ...

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1014 Friok Bldg

PROPOSED LOCATION

""""""""""""""""""""" ADORERE . e o Oharah - - = - Disiriot
RN AR . o T R e County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 P P X'S ’
08 Sreks e 2oiv N YA Well No......2=1332 % J° 39
ADDRESS
................ J EKimble ... ... ... .. Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

S w S G e e e e , made by.J E end J L Kimble , to
Sarnagie Matursl Mee 00 - . o i , and recorded on the.....2%.....day
of i ADEAL. 1020 -, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book...12A page......§.§§ ............

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.——— ~
Jd 0/ Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

1014 Frick Bldg

Address STREET
of
Well Operator Pittsburgh . . .
cITY oR TOWN 09/22/2023
Penna
STATE
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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—== SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION =—

%fz//ﬂ/ ﬁ/%/w %Mé@%%%ﬁ/
S.W. MEAvs, (%ﬂéﬁ%é % July 31, 1937.

PRESIDENT.

West Virginie Department of Mines,
0il snd Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

We have enclosed Notice for drilling
deeper our well #2-13%2 on the J. E, Kimble farm
in Church Distriet, Wetzel County, W. Va., together
with plat showing the lccation of this well.

Also enclosed is Well Record, in dup-
licate, covering the drilling of this well to its
present depth of 770!,

We request that you forward us Drill-
ing Permit for drilling this well deeper,

Yours very truly,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

IZIC:IA:mv 5 4. % .

enc, President,

09/22/2023



August 2, 1937

lre We Jo Kirby
ILittleton, We Vae
Dear lr. Kirby:

A notice to drill deeper Well lio. 2~-1332
on the J. Be Kimble Farm, Church District, Wetzel
County, has been received from Carnegie Natural Ges

Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvenia. A copy of the notice
should have been mailed you by the well operatore

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

e

09/22/2023
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—==- SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION =—

S.W. MEALS, e ///é/éﬁ‘%é /W Sept. 8, 1937.

PRESIDENT.

West Virginie Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W, Va,

Dear Sirs:

We have enclosed Well Record, in
duplicate, covering the drilling of our well
#2-1332 on the J. E, Kimble farm, Church
Distriot, Wetzel County, W, Va., from e depth
of 770' to a depth of 1007'.

This well was drilled deeper under Permit
Wet-16l issued August 12, 1937.

We have also enclosed Notice of In-
tention to Plug and Abandon this well #2-1332
in the manner outlined on the Work Order. S
We request permission to plug and abandon this

welle.
Yours very truly,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

S v J%Wﬂ

co president
enc -
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S.W. MEALs,

PRESIDENT,

NITED-STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

%ﬂ@é % November 6, 1937.

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,

Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with regulations, we
have enclosed affidavit covering the manner of
plugging and filling our well #2-1332 on the
J. E. Kimble farm in Church District, Wetzel
County, W, Va,

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

f(}}iA:mv /gj M

10, Pr-esidpnt.

09/22/2023



Formation Color Hg)dft“ Top Bottom giLWE:;' l[‘?:m Remsths
09/22/2023
- Date.....July. 30..1937 5| e

APPROVED..CARNEGIE NATURAL.GAS. COMPANY. . , Owner

By @M

g Tand ay, |
4 ;’ =ity : ;
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

=

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 0F“ MINES

Permit No WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEPER 0il ox('K(iz‘r:ds) Well....GaS...................
Company...Carnegie Natural Gas Co Gk it Used in Left in
Address.....Pittsburgh Penna Tubing Drilling Well Pucha
Farm........... J.E_Kimble Acres......28 —
Location (waters)........... Fiah-Ceenk. - - - Size
Well No 2=1332 Elev.... 940 16 Kind of Packer...........
District.....Chureh. .. ... ... County.. Wetzel . .. .. .. L e
The surface of tract is owned in fee by....A . E. Bohm ... ... 10 Size of
............... HBundred W _Va Address 8% 113
Mineral rights are owned by...W.J Kirby Littleton W Va 6 5/8 667 Depth set..oniss
and..Q..B.Cress. ... Address...Xnobh. . Fork W.Va...... 5 3/16
Drilling commenced......... Nov.4.1925 3 Porfdopcis o
Drilling completed........... Nov.21 1925 2o Perf. bottom........cooovvew.
Date shot Depth-of shat..cn o nas Liners Used....|.. Perf. topiciinin g :
Open Flow 14 /10ths Water in 1 Inch Perf. bottom........coo.oo.......
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume 46 000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure lbs L R e
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..328 FEET.. . . INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet 69h ...... PEER oo INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg)(}tor Top Bottom o(r)ﬂw(i:esr 3 :gltll& e fl’lemarks

Waynesburg Coal 358 361
Mapleton Copl 582 585
Pittsburgh Coal 694 700 Gas 694-700

Total Depth 770

09/22/2023
’

(Over)



Formation Color Hgl(':}tor Top Bottom gl%vf&'i- g:m Remarks
‘83dd 40 3PIid40
Lt61l 12 9Ny
00 SYO TWINLIYN IDINNYD
SEVNERER
09/22/2023
Date.......... Sept. 8. 1937 s ==
& APPROVED......... GARNEGIE NATURAL GAS €O . Owner

5 SR T e Koot

Lang Kgt. (Title)
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

. WELL RECORD
Permit No.... e t=16L DRILLING DEEPER RECORD 0il or Gas Well...... 088
(Rind)
Contniy Carnegie Natural Gas Company = . :
Address... 101y Frick Building, Pittsburgh, Pae Cralad T lafth Packers
Farm Je Eo Kimble A wan 25
Location (waters) Fish Creek = Size
Well No.......2.=. 1322 Elev... 240 16 Kind of Packer............
District Church County Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...A._FE._Bohn 10 Size of
........... Hundred W.Va Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by W.J Kirby 6 5/8 Depth setcinisss
....... Littleton W.Va Address 5 3/16 683
Drilling commenced. August 12, 1957 eEas Parfotop .. = i
Drilling completed August léth: 1937 2 Rerf. bottemn. .- ..o
Date shot i Depth of shot....ooeooeeeon.. Liners Used.... Perftop. .
Open Flow /I0ths Wiitersin. o= == e Inch i Perf. bottom-oo = =5
................................ /10ths Mere. in e e Inch
Volume e Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED.5.3/16s1zE.... 683..No. FT.6/8/37 Date
Rock Pressure s e 1bs hrs.
0il et bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water TR feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water St feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
2 Hard or 0Oil G Depth =
gf}f}"ﬁ%lﬁz IILIN(G:OI_;SOWN AT ﬁb“ Top Bottom oera::r Fosid Remarks
Slate Dark Soft 770 785
Red Rock | Red Soft 785 796 Aga ¢ > 7
Lime White Herd 790 800 = /€
Slate Light Soft 800 808
Sand White Hard 808 823
Slate Dark Soft 823 840
Red Rock Red Soft 840 855
Mud White Soft 855 865
Pink Rock| Pink Sof't 865 880
Gritty Lime Gray Hard 880 895
Slate Light Soft 895 930
Red Rock Red Sof't 930 9L0
Slate White Soft 90 951
Lime White Hard 951 965
Rock Red Sof't 965 1007
Total Depth 1007
DRY HOLE AND NOTFICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG| AND ABANDON| ATTACHED HERETO
- 09/22/2023

(Over)

»¥



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL ;&f |

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE) \{\X

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION '

" To TuE DEPARTMENT OF MinEs,
Charleston, W. Vg.

1

............ CARNEGIE NATORAL GAS COMPANY

State of W Ya : 1 : } NAfAE or WEL?_ OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : 1014 FRICK BUILDING |
- £% Ole PETTSBURGH,. FENNSYLVANIA . .. . ...

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

................... August 31, 19.37
COAL OPERATOR OR COAIL. OWNER ’ WELL To BE ABANDONED
CHURCH Distriet
e
....................... WETZEL --County
W_.J_Kicky > a
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Littleton W Va Well No aageeR : o
ADDRESS MRS. J.EJKIMBLE i
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the.. 38 day of September kD 37

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner

required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’ :

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.
1167775

ﬁ:\g\k /7/(9/& ,

~ ,@ «/

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator.

abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
districj: and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of| A ) %
ers of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined Yy survey,

: 2 Ses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
with this notice. R

(Over)
Wet=-164-P
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES .

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

e

TOTAL DEPTH 1007* ~ .
Fi11 with clay from 1007! to 720* a8

Remove b6=3/16" Casing

Fill with cement from 720! to 664! this beeing 20' below to 30!
Remove 6-5/8" Casing i+

Fill with clay from 664! to 605!

Fill with cement from 605' to 552! this beeing 20' below to 30!
Fi11l with clay from 552! to 381¢%

Fill with cement from 381' to 328¢ this beeing 20' below to 30°
Fill with cement from 328! to 276! this besing 20! below to 30!
Fill with clay from 278' to surface.

Erect marker sych as described in Rule 31, - 1931 Regulations
All to be done in Workmenslikeemannere

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

above the Pittsburgh Coal

above the Maplston Coal

above the Waynesburg Coal
above the Native Coal

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well

on opposite side of this sheet.
Very truly yours,

= AlA

a1 VARAS AN
CP\F\NCGH.. thU?&P\L Grk-:J C‘Jﬁ.ai hn{

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this..... 10%H ... day

=F September ,193 7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

COPY TO INSPECTOR COURTNEY.

09/22/2023

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Degartment of Mines and the

other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority

or plugging said well.
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AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTZR 22 OF THE CobDK)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Sate of W, Va. CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1014 Frick Building, Pittsburgh, Pa.,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS :
QOctober 14th, - 19 37
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
ADDRESS cmr °h niStrict
LR TR e R e S . s SRR Wetael County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Littelton, W. Va. Well No...2..=. 1332
oo o e et IR B Ja.Ba Kimble Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THF DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO RE RETAINED BY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MALED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
88:
CounTy OF ........

% ﬁ,éwsw and Wb‘/ a{%&

being first duly sworn according to law depose and sayﬁat they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..... CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CQe.. ... , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁlhng ‘the above well, that said work was commenced on the

20 day of September ,1937 .., and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged :

TOTAL DEPTH 1007',
Filled with clay from 100%8' to 720°',
Tried to pull 6=3/18"Casing Cesing would not pull.
Cut 5-3/16" Casing at 661' and pulled casing out.

oo

Manner in which coal was plugged :
Filled with cement from 720' to 664* this beeing “20' below to 20! above the Pittsburgh
Coals Tried to pull 6=5/8" Casing Casing would not pull, Cut 6-5/8" Casing at 603' and
pulled casing out. Filled with clay from 664' to 605', Filled with cement from 805!
to 562! this beeing 20' below to 30' above the Mapleton Coal. Filled with clay from
b62' to 381', Filled with cement from 381' to 328! this beeing 20' below to 30' above
the Waynesburg Coal. Filled with cement from 328! to 276! this beeing 20! below to
30! above the Native Coal. Filled with clay from 276' to 120', Removed 8%" Casing.

Filnd with cla¥ from 120' to surface.
Deseription of monument:

Size 2' X 1'-6" X 1'=2" CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
J.E.Kimble Well No. 1332
Ugte Qctober 5th, 1937,

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and.that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the..... 0. . day of Qctober

~ 1 \Jr N

ot \\ N ‘19..,.35.'.7..:.: 7'\

= And fu ther deponents saith not. 2 ko
=i r ep saith no %jg ser A [ﬂ/é/( 5
:  09/22/2023

— N /) /J
D Rop > /. A [l o T e
: ,,; ‘ Swomt.o and subseribed before me this..... 2.2 Zday nf//@ Ie , 19 3,7

W Wm&”/p’u{/

My mmxssmn explres v Notary Public.

/743
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STATE OF WESsT VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

£ OIL AND GAs Division
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAB..k

FILE NO_WET -/

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, |at-
itude and longitude lines being repres

ented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch
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